PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3586087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY FEIG	12/31/2012
GAL MEISTER	12/31/2012
ALEX BARASH	12/31/2012
GIL BERNSTEIN	12/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIOSLIDE LTD.
Street Address:	4 HAOMANUT STREET, P.O. BOX 8344
City:	NATANIA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4250438

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14730265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)766-8494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182468482

Email: jason@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63781
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON H. ROSENBLUM
SIGNATURE:	/Jason H. Rosenblum/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=63781 Executed Assignment from 63772#page1.tif source=63781 Executed Assignment from 63772#page2.tif

PATENT 503539460 REEL: 036880 FRAME: 0355

source=63781 Executed Assignment from 63772#page3.tif source=63781 Executed Assignment from 63772#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036880 FRAME: 0356

Attorney Docket No.: 2197-USP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Roy FEIG, residing at 39 Even Shmuel Street, Apt. 2, Jerusalem, 97234 Israel Gal MEISTER, residing at 100 Hasharon St., Even-Yehuda, 40500 Israel Alex BARASH, residing at 45 Hadas Street, Tzoran, 42823 Israel Gil BERNSTEIN, residing at 26 Yitzchak Rabin St., Kiryat Ono, 55510

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Angioslide Ltd. P.O.Box 3186, Northern Industrial area Caesarea 30889 ISRAEL

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on December 4, 2012, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application No. 61/732,944;

having AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. docket number 2197-USP; and titled:

BALLOON CATHETER AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

1

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Grant the firm of AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. and/or Daniel J. Swirsky, United States Patent Agent Registration No. 45,148, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2197-USP

WITN	IESS	ED	BY:

ASSIGNED BY:

_	_	1201001
Date:	December 31, 2012	Roy FEIG
Witness		
signature:	(let Alm)	
Witness name:	ORITE ARBEZ	
Witness address:	6 Pothess st	
6	Watain 53262	
	ISLAEL	
		<u>.</u>
		A
Date:	December 31, 2012	Gal MEISTER
Witness		
signature:	(lint Alul	
Witness name:	ORIT ARBEL	
Witness address:	6 Retherost	
	Givotain 53262	
	ISLAEZ	
	ISALICE	
		(A)
	ia	1/2/2019
Date:	December 31, 2012	Alex BARASH
Witness signature:	$10 \cdot 00$	
	Unt Hay	
Witness name:	ORIT ARBEL	
Witness address:	6 Rotberg St.	
(Givatain 53262	
	ISPATES	

Attorney Docket No.: 2197-USP

Date: December 31, 2012 GII BERNSTEIN-

signature: Und hul

Witness name: ORIT ARBEZ
Witness address: ORIT ARBEZ

Gwatain 53262

4

PATENT REEL: 036880 FRAME: 0360